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(HONS) Business Studies with Human Resource Management
Re-Validation 2022-2027
daginalidimclidesiall TRACK — Human Resource Management

AOU

Arab Open University

Category

University Requirements / Mandatory
University Requirements / Electives
Faculty Requirements / Mandatory
Faculty Requirements/ Electives
Branch Specialization/Track Requirements / Mandatory
Specialization/Track Requirements / Mandatory

Total

1. University Requirements / Mandatory

Course Code Course Title L
hours
AR113 Arabic Comm. Skills — | 3
ELQ97 English Orientation Program (Level 1) 0
EL098 English Orientation Program (Level 2) 0
EL099 English Orientation Program (Level 3) 0
EL111 English Comm. Skills — | 3
EL112 English Comm. Skills — 11 3
GB102 Prlnc_lpl_es of Entrepreneurship for Non-
Specialists

GR118 Life Skills and Coexistence 3

GT101 Learning and Information Technology 3
Total 18
2. University Requirements / Electives
Course Code Course Title Course
Level
EL118 English Reading
FR101 French For Beginners (1)
SL101 Spanish For Beginners (I)
GR111 Arabic Islamic Civilization
GR112 Issues and Problems of Development in the
Arab World

GR115 Current International Issues and Problems
GR116 Youth Empowerment
GR117 Women Empowerment
GR121 Environment and Health
GR131 General Branch Requirement
CHI101 Chinese for Beginners (1)
CHI102 Chinese for Beginners (1)

Total

Human Resource Management — 2022-2027

Prerequisites

Credit
hours
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Credit Hours
18

3
12
4

0
96
133

(60 points/18 credit hours)

Equivalency

(10 points/3 credit hours)

Prerequisites Equivalency
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3. Faculty Requirements / Mandatory

Course Code

BUC111
BUC112

ECO101

Course Title

Business communication 1

Business communication 2

Principles of Microeconomics
Total

4. Faculty Requirements / Elective

Course Code

BUS110
HRM111
BUS115

Course Title

Introduction to Business
Principles of Human Resource Management
Small Business Management

Total

5. Branch Specialization Requirements / Mandatory

Course Code

HRM220

Course Title

Personal Branding
Total

6. Specialization Requirements / Mandatory

Course Code

ACT111
ACT112
BUS101
BUS102
MGT111
MGT112
MKT111
MKT112
B207A

B207B
HRM205
HRM206

Course Title

Financial Accounting

Managerial Accounting
Introduction to Math for Business
Introduction to Statistics
Principles of Management |
Principles of Management II
Principles of Marketing |
Principles of Marketing Il
Shaping business opportunities |

Shaping business opportunities 11
Employment Law
Staffing Organizations
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Course
Level
L1
L1
L1

Course
Level
L1
L1
L1

Course
Level

L3

Course
Level
L4
L4
L4
L4
L4
L4
L4
L4
L5

L5
L5
L5

Credit
hours
4
4

4
12

Credit
hours

8

4

4
4

Credit
hours

0
0

Credit
hours
4

0o~ DD DD

(45 points/12 credit hours)

Prerequisite Equivalency
EL111
BUC111 LB170
EL099

(15 points/4 credit hours)
Prerequisite Equivalency

EL111 -
EL111 -
EL112 -

Prerequisite Equivalency

HRM215

(360 points/96 credit hours)

Prerequisite Equivalency

EL111
ACT111
ELO99
BUS101
EL111
MGT111
EL111
MKT111

MGT112+(MKT112
OR EC0102 OR
MT131)
B207A+BUC112

ECO101+ACT112
BUC112+ACT112

B124

B123

B122
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HRM210 Training and development L5 4 HRM205
HRM215 Employment Compensation & Benefits L5 4 HRM206
BUS310 Strategic Management L6 8 B207B
BUS628 Global Human Resource Management L6 8 B207B B628
B329 Leadership in a changing world L6 8 B207B B325
HRM320 Workplace Health & Safety L6 4 HRM215
HRM330 Strategic HRM L6 4 HRM210
Total 96
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