

No.	Category	Credit Hours
1	University Requirements / Mandatory	18
2	University Requirements / Electives	3
3	Faculty Requirements / Mandatory	12
4	Faculty Requirements/ Electives	4
5	Branch Specialization/Track Requirements / Mandatory	0
6	Specialization/Track Requirements / Mandatory	96
	Total	133

1. University Requirements / Mandatory

(60 points/18 credit hours)

Course Code	Course Title	Credit hours	Prerequisites	Equivalency
AR113	Arabic Comm. Skills – I	3		
EL097	English Orientation Program (Level 1)	0		
EL098	English Orientation Program (Level 2)	0	EL097	
EL099	English Orientation Program (Level 3)	0	EL098	
EL111	English Comm. Skills – I	3	EL099	
EL112	English Comm. Skills – II	3	EL111	
GB102	Principles of Entrepreneurship for Non- Specialists	3		
GR118	Life Skills and Coexistence	3		
GT101	Learning and Information Technology	3	EL099	
	Total	18		

2. University Requirements / Electives

(10 points/3 credit hours)

Course Code	Course Title	Course Level	Credit hours	Prerequisites	Equivalency
EL118	English Reading		3		
FR101	French For Beginners (I)		3		
SL101	Spanish For Beginners (I)		3		
GR111	Arabic Islamic Civilization		3		
GR112	Issues and Problems of Development in the Arab World		3		
GR115	Current International Issues and Problems		3		
GR116	Youth Empowerment		3		
GR117	Women Empowerment		3		
GR121	Environment and Health		3		
GR131	General Branch Requirement		3		
CHI101	Chinese for Beginners (I)		3		
CHI102	Chinese for Beginners (II)		3		
	Total		3		



3. Faculty Requirements / Mandatory

(45 points/12 credit hours)

Course Code	Course Title	Course Level	Credit hours	Prerequisite	Equivalency
BUC111	Business communication 1	L1	4	EL111	1 D 170
BUC112	Business communication 2	L1	4	BUC111	LB170
ECO101	Principles of Microeconomics	L1	4	EL099	
Total			12		

4. Faculty Requirements / Elective

(15 points/4 credit hours)

Course Code	Course Title	Course Level	Credit hours	Prerequisite	Equivalency
BUS110	Introduction to Business	L1	8	EL111	
HRM111	Principles of Human Resource Management	L1	4	EL111	
BUS115	Small Business Management	L1	4	EL112	
	Total				

5. Branch Specialization Requirements / Mandatory

Course Code	Course Title	Course Level	Credit hours	Prerequisite	Equivalency
HRM220	Personal Branding	L3	0	HRM215	
	Total		0		

6. Specialization Requirements / Mandatory

(360 points/96 credit hours)

Course Code	Course Title	Course Level	Credit hours	Prerequisite	Equivalency
ACT111	Financial Accounting	L4	4	EL111	D124
ACT112	Managerial Accounting	L4	4	ACT111	B124
BUS101	Introduction to Math for Business	L4	4	EL099	
BUS102	Introduction to Statistics	L4	4	BUS101	
MGT111	Principles of Management I	L4	4	EL111	B4 22
MGT112	Principles of Management II	L4	4	MGT111	B123
MKT111	Principles of Marketing I	L4	4	EL111	5422
MKT112	Principles of Marketing II	L4	4	MKT111	B122
B207A	Shaping business opportunities I	L5	8	MGT112+(MKT112 OR ECO102 OR MT131)	
B207B	Shaping business opportunities II	L5	8	B207A+BUC112	
HRM205	Employment Law	L5	4	ECO101+ACT112	
HRM206	Staffing Organizations	L5	4	BUC112+ACT112	

Human Resource Management – 2022-2027



HRM210	Training and development	L5	4	HRM205	
HRM215	Employment Compensation & Benefits	L5	4	HRM206	
BUS310	Strategic Management	L6	8	B207B	
BUS628	Global Human Resource Management	L6	8	B207B	B628
B329	Leadership in a changing world	L6	8	B207B	B325
HRM320	Workplace Health & Safety	L6	4	HRM215	
HRM330	Strategic HRM	L6	4	HRM210	
	Total			·	